The JR Rams Basketball Club has established scholarships for graduating Riverdale Seniors entering their freshman year in a college, university or vocational school. The scholarship money will be paid to the student upon the recipient's proof of enrollment as a full time student. The money will be applied as payment toward tuition or fees.

Eligibility:

- 1. Must show proof of acceptance in an accredited program at a college, university or vocational school.
- 2. Must be enrolled as a full-time Student at Riverdale High School.
- 3. Participated in JR Rams Basketball for three out of four years (5th 8th grade).
- 4. Played Riverdale High School Basketball a minimum of their Junior and Senior years.
- 5. Volunteered time during JR Rams Basketball tournaments.

Amount: A minimum of two \$500 scholarships will be awarded.

Submit Application to: Guidance Office

Deadline: March 1

Recipients will be selected by the JR Rams Basketball Scholarship Committee. (updated 1/23/18)

Application Form

Name		
Address		
Phone		
Birth Date		
	ed to only include his/her name on the name on the appli	
Deadline:	March 1	

Application

College, University or Vocational School:				
Major Field of Study:				
Write a brief summary of your Educational Goals:				
Write a brief summary on how your participation in JR Ram's Basketball and High School Basketball helped you excel as an individual:				

Check the years of participation in the JR Rams Basketball:				
□ 5 th Grade □ 6 th Grade	□ 7 th Grade □ 8 th Grade			
Check the years participated on the High School Basketball team:				
□ Freshman year□ Sophomore year	☐ Junior year☐ Senior year			
List your community service, activities and honors inside and outside of school:				
List Work Experience:				

Other Items to Include:

- Two Letters of Recommendation: Give the attached form with your name on it, to the person providing the recommendation. This form must be attached to the Letter of Recommendation when turned into the Guidance Office.
- High School Transcript

Recommendation

Name of Student	

Directions:

Attach this form to your Letter of Recommendation, but <u>DO NOT</u> include the student's name in the recommendation.

Please mail Letter of Recommendation to:

Guidance Office Riverdale High School 9622 - 256th St. N. Port Byron, IL 61275

Deadline: March 1st

Recommendation

Name of Student	

Directions:

Attach this form to your Letter of Recommendation, but <u>DO NOT</u> include the student's name in the recommendation.

Please mail Letter of Recommendation to:

Guidance Office Riverdale High School 9622 - 256th St. N. Port Byron, IL 61275

Deadline: <u>March 1st</u>